determination period. The options will vest in tranches as set out in the announcement of 13 May 2016,
and will expire 3 years form vesting. The options will expire if Mr Fraser leaves the employment of the
Company for any reason.

- 5 million options with an exercise price of 2.5 cents and an expiry date of 30 June 2018 to the Underwriter
as set out in Section 1.4, subject to obtaining shareholder approval for the issue (if required). The
Company proposes seeking the shareholder approval at or before the 2016 annual general meeting.

These options would be in addition to the above options.

Dilution

Shareholders who take up their rights pursuant to the Rights Issue will not be diluted, and will maintain their
existing proportional (percentage) interest in the Company.

The percentage shareholding in the Company of shareholders who do not take up their rights pursuant to the
Rights Issue will be diluted. Examples of the impact of dilution on existing holders where a shareholder does
not take up its entitlement are set out below:

Shareholder
(example)

Holding at the
Record Date

% at the
Record Date

2 for 9
entitlement
under the

Rights Issue

Holding if
entitlement

not taken up

As % of total
Shares on issue
after the Rights

Issue

A 500,000 0.20% 111,112 500,000 0.16%

B 1,000,000 0.39% 222,223 1,000,000 0.32%

C 2,000,000 0.78% 444,445 2,000,000 0.64%

D 5,000,000 1.96% 1,111,112 5,000,000 1.61%

E 10,000,000 3.92% 2,222,223 10,000,000 3.21%

Note: The table above assumes that any shortfall is taken up in full pursuant to the underwriting arrangements
(summarised in section 10) and that the total number of issued shares of the Company following completion of the Rights
Issue is 311,426,967 shares. It is further assumed that the notional Shareholders in the examples above do not acquire or
dispose of shares and that no convertible notes are converted into ordinary shares.

Substantial Shareholders

As at the date of this Prospectus, the following shareholders, which are associated with each other and with a
current Director of the Company, Mr Ian Mann, have advised the Company that they (alone or with their

[…]

respective associates) will receive or increase a relevant interest in 20% or more of the total issued Shares of
the Company.

4.2 Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company

Set out below is the pro-forma consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company and its controlled
entities as at 31 May 2016.

The financial information provided in the pro-forma Statement of Financial Position has been extracted from
the reviewed Interim Financial Report of the Company for the half-year ended 31 December 2015 lodged with
ASX on 30 May 2016 and the unaudited management accounts the Company as at 31 May 2016.

The pro-forma Statement of Financial Position assumes the Rights Issue is fully subscribed (refer further
below for Pro Forma adjustments) and raises $1,415,000 less the estimated costs of the Rights Issue (being
$125,000 including the 6% fee plus GST payable to the Underwriter).

Optiscan Imaging Limited
Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 31 Dec 2015 31 May 2016 Adjustments 31 May 2016

Reviewed Unaudited

Management
Unaudited
pro-forma

 $ 000’s $ 000’s $ 000’s $ 000’s

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 916 583 1,611 2,194

Trade and other receivables 456 445 0 445

Inventory 28 25 0 25

Prepayments 1 7 0 7

Total current assets 1,401 1,060 1,611 2,671

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 23 17 0 17

Total non-current assets 23 17 0 17

TOTAL ASSETS 1,424 1,077 1,611 2,688

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 517 577 0 577

Interest bearing loans and
borrowings 847 1,101 0 1,101

Provisions 229 208 0 208

Total current liabilities 1,593 1,886 0 1,886

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 17 20 0 20

  ‐ 12 ‐

 31 Dec 2015 31 May 2016 Adjustments 31 May 2016

Reviewed Unaudited

Management
Unaudited
pro-forma

 $ 000’s $ 000’s $ 000’s $ 000’s

Total non-current liabilities 17 20 0 20

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,610 1,906 0 1,906

NET ASSETS /
(LIABILITIES) -186 -829 1,611 782

EQUITY

Contributed equity 49,338 49,338 2,031 51,369

Retained earnings -51,099 -51,742 -420 -52,162

Reserves 1,575 1,575 0 1,575

TOTAL EQUITY -186 -829 1,611 782

Notes:

1. The financial information provided in the pro-forma consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at

31 May 2016 has been extracted from the unaudited management accounts as at that date.

2.   The unaudited statement of financial position has been adjusted to reflect the following pro-forma

adjustments:

a) Estimated trading losses for the months of June and July totalling $450,000, reflected in a
corresponding reduction in cash;

b)  The share placement completed on 6 July 2016, when 29,980,000 shares were issued at
$0.025 per share, raising $749,500 cash;

c)  1,000,000 shares being issued on 6 July 2016, with a deemed value of $0.025 per share;